

## ARCHIVE: COVID-19 Superintendent Call

June 17, 2020

The following are questions asked by directors of schools during this call and the answers provided by the department. For additional guidance and up-to-the-minute supports, please check the TDOE website for more information:

<https://www.tn.gov/education/health-and-safety/update-on-coronavirus.html>.

### TDOE Guidance Documents

- Question: Will there be a facilities toolkit for the schools released?
  - **RESPONSE:** Yes, you can find the safety and operations toolkit on our website here <https://www.tn.gov/content/dam/tn/education/health-&-safety/Safety%20and%20Operations.pdf>
- Question: Will there be a call to address questions and concerns around students with disabilities?
  - **RESPONSE:** Yes, and you can review the special populations toolkit on our website here <https://www.tn.gov/content/dam/tn/education/health-&-safety/Special%20Populations.pdf>